
Information

Description:YMN/BH150E BODYsetup/19/MK
Bid invitation number:6300030914

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: UTC+53
Submission period: 04.01.2020 14:00:00
Opening date: 04.01.2020 14:30:00
Created On: 23.12.2019 06:05:39

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
TENDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. PAYMENT TERMS: 100% payment on receipt and acceptance of the material on 60th day. If firm/firms are
quoting payment terms as Advance/Proforma Invoice, firm has to agree to provide Bank Guarantee from a
scheduled commercial bank for 110% of their invoice value, only then advance payment will be made. If firm does
not agree for the same and only quotes for Advance/Proforma Invoice, such bids are liable for rejection and their
offer will not be considered and next lowest technically acceptable offer will be considered. The BG should be valid
for a period till the material is received and accepted by BEML.
2. PRICES: Prices are firm till the execution of the Order.
3. DELIVERY TERMS: Delivery as per BEML Schedule.
4. DESPATCH TERMS: F.O.R. BEML MYSORE
5. VALIDITY: 60 Days from the date of opening of the Bid.
6. RISK PURCHASE CLAUSE: BEML Risk Purchase Clause will be applicable.
7. LD CLAUSE: BEML LD CLAUSE will be applicable in case of delay in delivery.
8. TAXES:  Firm has to mention HSN Code and applicable GST.
9. The tenders should confirm to BEML specifications, make and conditions in every detail and any tender not
conforming to BEML specifications and conditions will be summarily rejected.
10. Any amendment to this tender will be published only in BEML website and not in CPP portal. Vendors to note
this
11. Drawing/Attachment if any are attached in the Notes and Attachments section.
12. Vendors to attach any details/attachments related to the tender in the Notes and Attachment section.

Any item specific remarks / comments can be mentioned in "Bidders Remarks" column under Item Data.
Please contact our SRM Team for guidance on submission of bids in SRM system.



Information

Description:YMN/BH150E BODYsetup/19/MK
Bid invitation number:6300030914

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 4

Phone number: (080) 22963269 / 22963141
E-mail ID: admin.srm@beml.co.in
Please contact Materials Department, Mysore Complex for any technical clarifications.
Phone number: (0821) 2400503 / 2400225
E-mail ID: ymn1@beml.co.in/ymn@beml.co.in

Attachments:

SRM TERMS AND CONDITIONS

80-91-6-1013-5 SHEET_1

80-91-6-1013-5 SHEET_2

80-91-6-1013-5 SHEET_3

80-91-6-1013-5 SHEET_4

BH150E-BODY-STR-UNITS

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

3 S/U weld fixture for
BH150E Body

 00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
Structure Fabrication, Assembly, Alignment and validation of Set up weld Fixture  for Body Structure of  BH150
E as per Tool Drawing 80.91.6.1013.5  will be carried out at Our Works, Work involved is Labour charges only.

SCOPE OF  WORK :

Conversion of  Existing  BH100 Body setup fixture to  BH150E Body setup fixture as per Tool Drawing number
80.91.6.1013.5.

1. Relaying ,  Alignment and laying of Cross rails as per Tool drawing  80.91.6.1013.5.

2. Fabrication of following Structures:

            a) Front sheet locator units (Bottom)      -                                            04 no’s.
            b) Front sheet locator units  (Top) -                                                     04 no’s
            c) Floor sheet resting units       -                                                          08 no’s
            d) Floor sheet stopper and pushing units-                                           04 no’s
            e) Side sheet locator units -                                                                 02 no’s
            f) Side sheet resting clamp units-                                                        04 no’s



Information

Description:YMN/BH150E BODYsetup/19/MK
Bid invitation number:6300030914

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 4

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

            g) Side sheet cat walk str-                                                                   02 no’s
            h) Canopy resting units -                                                                     08 no’s
            i) Canopy pushing -                                                                            10 no’s
            j) Canopy clamping units -                                                                  10 no’s

3.  Assembly, Alignment and validation of Set up weld Fixture as per Tool drawing 80.91.6.1013.5.

4. Required Raw materials, Welding Machine, Cutting Gas Cylinders, Hand Torch Set, Electrical Grinder, Work
holding clamps, Grinding Goggles (Shield),Welding Shield, Hand Glouse, Helmet and related consumables like
Welding electrode, Oxygen & Acetylene Gas, Grinding wheels will be provided by M/s BEML Ltd.

5.  Firm has to Coordinate with Tool Engineering and Quality Engineering department during alignment and
Inspection of  Fixture.

6. The Fixture should be painted with One Coat of Primer and Two Coats of SMOKE GREY Paint to shade
number 692 of IS 05:1994. (Paint will be provided by M/s BEML).

7. Firm has to engage One Responsible Supervisor for Supervision /overseeing the activities of Work and he is
responsible for SAFETY of Workmen.

8. Firm has to take full responsibility for Any Injury / Accident to  workman,  During Working inside BEML
Premises.  BEML Ltd  in any ways NOT RESPONSIBLE.

9. BEML may provide Coffee, Lunch  and Tea prepared in BEML canteen to your Workmen at  Actual Cost,
during  coffee, Tea and Lunch Breaks.

10. During the Working period, If any BEML Ltd, property is Damaged by your Workmen, the Prevailing cost of
the Property will be deducted from your Bill or Firm has to incur.

11. Firm has to complete the Work within 30 days from the date of receipt of purchase order.

12. Payment will be made based on certificate issued by Head of Tool Engineering department, after clearance
from Tooling  inspection  and First off Component.

13. Firm has to arrange for coverage of  ESI & PF for its persons.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %



Information

Description:YMN/BH150E BODYsetup/19/MK
Bid invitation number:6300030914

Bid invitation

      Page 4 / 4

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %


